

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.68 OF 2025

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.09.25
22:22:24 +0530

Madhavrao Nimbaji Aher ... Petitioner
V/s.

Assistant Director,
Town Planning Authority,
Nashik Region & Ors.. ... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Rahade i/b. Mr. Nikhil M. Pujari, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G. P., for the State - Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4
& 5.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 22ND SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 13th October, 2025.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)