

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.68 OF 2025

Madhavrao Nimbaji Aher through POA Holder  
Arvind Madhavrao Aher ... Petitioner

**Vs.**

Assistant Director, Town Planning Authority  
and others ... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Manohar Pujari for Petitioner.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. Tuushar Sonawane for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2026**

**P.C. :**

. Mr. Sonawane, learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks adjournment to file reply affidavit.

2. The reply affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.2 be filed within three weeks from today.

3. During the aforesaid period, the other respondents may also file their reply affidavits, if so advised.

4. List for further consideration on 25.03.2026, High on Board.

**(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**